

February 8, 2018

## YRC Freight Chosen as 2017 National LTL Carrier Partner of the Year by Unishippers Global Logistics

OVERLAND PARK, Kan., Feb. 08, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- YRC Freight has once again been recognized by Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC with its **2017 National LTL Carrier Partner of the Year** award. The award was presented to YRC Freight at the annual Unishippers convention by Tim Story, Executive Vice President of Freight Operations. Unishippers is a leading provider of third-party logistics services to over 50,000 small and medium-sized businesses.

"We are truly pleased to receive this award from our partners at Unishippers," said T.J. O'Connor, president of YRC Freight. "The entire YRC Freight team appreciates this recognition and privilege to partner with Unishippers. We work to keep our promises to you with every shipment. Driving for you is what drives us."

Carrier Partner of the Year winners are chosen based on service quality, customer service, meets pickup/delivery expectations, minimal loss and damage events, and an overall commitment to the partnership.

YRC Freight was chosen to receive the National LTL Carrier Partner of the Year award previously in 2016, 2013 and 2011. Our sister companies, Holland and Reddaway, were each recognized with a 2017 carrier partner of the year award from Unishippers Global Logistics.

## **About YRC Freight**

YRC Freight, a leading transporter of industrial, commercial, and retail goods, specializes in less-than-truckload (LTL) shipping solutions for businesses. Based in Overland Park, Kansas, YRC Freight provides comprehensive North American coverage and offers a broad portfolio of LTL services to bring flexibility and reliability to customers' supply chains. For more information, visit <a href="yrcfreight.com">yrcfreight.com</a>. YRC Freight is a subsidiary of YRC Worldwide Inc. (NASDAQ:YRCW).

Website: yrcfreight.com

Facebook: facebook.com/yrcfreightltl
Twitter: twitter.com/yrcfreightltl
LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/yrc
Vimeo: vimeo.com/yrcfreight

GooglePlus: plus.google.com/108464761744724671428/posts

Media Contact: Mike Kelley YRC Worldwide Inc. 913-696-6121

 $\underline{\mathsf{Mike}.\mathsf{Kelley}@\mathsf{yrcw}.\mathsf{com}}$ 

SOURCE: YRC Freight



Source: YRC Freight

News Provided by Acquire Media